Datasheet

Specification

Product #: M 4601

Description: DPBS (10x) w/o: Ca and Mg, 500 ml

Specification: w/o: Ca w/o: Mg
Storage: 2° - Room Temperature

Testings

Acceptance Criteria
pH Value

Osmolality

Incubation at 32°C
Incubation at 20°C

Composition

Inorganic Salts

di-Sodium hydrogen phosphate anhydrous
Potassium chloride

Potassium dihydrogen phosphate

Sodium chloride

sera?glob com

Accepted Result
6.5-7.1

270 - 300 mOsm/kg
Sterile

Sterile

serves cell culture

11,500.0000 mg/L
2,000.0000 mg/L
2,000.0000 mg/L

80,000.0000 mg/L



